CNG Mobile 15W-40

High Performance Engine Oil

Description

CNG MOBILE 15W-40 is a high performance Compressed
Natural Gas engine oil. It is recommended for CNG, LNG and
LPG applications where CES 20074 and DDC 93K216 is
required. These specifications are mandatory for Mobile CNG
applications such as Transit buses, School buses, refuse trucks,
Airport, and Inter City shuttles, as well as equipment such as
CNG powered street sweepers. These specifications are also
required for Cummins B and C series stationary CNG engines
used in industrial applications.

CNG MOBILE 15W-40 engine oil is also suitable for use in
earlier model 4-stroke diesel fueled engines calling for API CF-
4/CG-4/CE or CD quality as well as out of warranty 2-stroke
Detroit Diesel engines specifying API CF-2 quality products.

Features/Benefits

e  Excellent Control of Valve Train Wear
Extended engine and component life.

e Superior Bearing Corrosion Protection
Increased uptime and operational efficiency.

e  Multi-functional

Suitable for use in various CNG, LNG and LPG
applications

Meets or exceeds the specifications:

° Cummins CES 20074
e  Detroit Diesel DDC 93K216

Suitable for use in engines requiring:

e  Detroit Diesel DDC 7SE272
. API CF

Product Number

SAE Viscosity Grade

API| Gravity @ 60°F
Viscosity @ 100°C cSt
Viscosity @ 40°C cSt
Viscosity Index

CCS Viscosity @ -20°C cP max
HTHS Viscosity cP min
Sulfated Ash % wt. typical
Phosphorus % wt. typical
TBN typical

A U.S. Venture Company
425 Better Way, Appleton, WI 54915
www.uslube.com ¢ 800-490-4900

Thrive is a registered trademark of U.S. Venture, Inc.

066
15W-40
29.7
15.2
113
140
7000
3.9
0.6
0.07
5.0

UslLubricants

a U.S. Venture company

©2023 U.S. Lubricants



