

# CNG Mobile 15W-40

## High Performance Engine Oil

### Description

**CNG MOBILE 15W-40** is a high performance Compressed Natural Gas engine oil. It is recommended for CNG, LNG and LPG applications where CES 20074 and DDC 93K216 is required. These specifications are mandatory for Mobile CNG applications such as Transit buses, School buses, refuse trucks, Airport, and Inter City shuttles, as well as equipment such as CNG powered street sweepers. These specifications are also required for Cummins B and C series stationary CNG engines used in industrial applications.

**CNG MOBILE 15W-40** engine oil is also suitable for use in earlier model 4-stroke diesel fueled engines calling for API CF-4/CG-4/CE or CD quality as well as out of warranty 2-stroke Detroit Diesel engines specifying API CF-2 quality products.



### Features/Benefits

- **Excellent Control of Valve Train Wear**  
Extended engine and component life.
- **Superior Bearing Corrosion Protection**  
Increased uptime and operational efficiency.
- **Multi-functional**  
Suitable for use in various CNG, LNG and LPG applications

### Meets or exceeds the specifications:

- Cummins CES 20074
- Detroit Diesel DDC 93K216

### Suitable for use in engines requiring:

- Detroit Diesel DDC 7SE272
- API CF

### Typical Physical and Chemical Specifications

Product Number	066
SAE Viscosity Grade	15W-40
API Gravity @ 60°F	29.7
Viscosity @ 100°C cSt	15.2
Viscosity @ 40°C cSt	113
Viscosity Index	140
CCS Viscosity @ -20°C cP max	7000
HTHS Viscosity cP min	3.9
Sulfated Ash % wt. typical	0.6
Phosphorus % wt. typical	0.07
TBN typical	5.0